OP \$215.00 78015910

ETAS ID: TM860444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Capital Management III, L.P.		12/05/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TimeSys Corporation	
Street Address:	1905 Boulevard of the Allies	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78015910	JTIME
Serial Number:	75845234	REAL-TIME REAL SOLUTIONS.
Serial Number:	76149122	TIMESYS
Serial Number:	76148863	TIMESTORM
Serial Number:	76430244	TIMESYS
Serial Number:	75845227	TIMESYS CORPORATION
Serial Number:	75560961	TIMETRACE
Serial Number:	75219439	TIMEWIZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecilia R. Dickson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0856

SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /Cecilia R. Dickson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Release of Security Interest in TimeSys Patents and TMs#page1.tif		
Delegan of Consulty Interest in Time Con Detector and TMe Washes and tit		

source=Release of Security Interest in TimeSys Patents and TMs#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TimeSys Patents and TMs#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TimeSys Patents and TMs#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TimeSys Patents and TMs#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0857

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this

"Patent and Trademark Release") is made as of December 5, 2023 by Adams Capital Management

III, L.P., in its previous capacity as the Lenders' Agent ("Agent"), in favor of TimeSys

Corporation, a corporation (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined

herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as

defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes its security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral (the "Patent and Trademark

Collateral"), including (i) all of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, and (ii) all of the trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto

and made a part hereof, which security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Patents and Trademarks, dated as of January 9, 2009

(the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") made by Company in favor of Agent, which

Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 12, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022090/0697.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such

further instruments, documents, and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more

effectively release, terminate and extinguish any security interests upon the Patent and Trademark

Collateral.

This Patent and Trademark Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TimeSys Corporation - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (12-2023)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0858

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Patent and Trademark Release as of the date written above.

AGENT:

Adams Capital Management III, L.P.

By: ACM Partners 2000, L.P., its General Partner

By: ACM 2000, LLC, its General Partner

By

Joel P. Adams, Member

REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0859

SCHEDULE A – PATENTS TIMESYS CORPORATION

Patent	Status	Registration No.	Application Date	Registration Date
Techniques for Exception Handling Rewrite Dispatch Table Elements	Granted.	7296257	August 1, 2002	November 13, 2007
Multiple Code Sets for Multiple Execution Contexts	Granted.	7496897	March 17, 2004	February 24, 2009
Systems and Methods for Generating Software and Hardware Builds	Granted.	7266805	December 22, 2004	September 4, 2007
Log-Time Scoped Memory Assignment Rule Checking	Pending*	Application No: 10/684,334	October 10, 2003	
Constant-Time Scoped Memory Assignment Rule Checking	Pending*	Application No: 11/045,875	February 28, 2005	

^{*} Reflected as pending as of January 9, 2009 in Exhibit A to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. These patents do not appear to have been granted as of the date hereof.

REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0860

SCHEDULE B – TRADEMARKS TIMESYS CORPORATION

Trademark	Serial No.	Status
J Time	78/015910	Certificate of Registration 08/15/03
Real-TimeReal Solutions	75/845234	Certificate of Registration 06/17/03
TIMESYS	76/149122	Certificate of Registration 07/16/02
TimeStorm	76/148,863	Certificate of Registration 10/01/02
TIMESYS and Stylized Design	76/430244	Certificate of Registration 08/12/03
TimeSys Corporation (stylized)	75/845227	Certificate of Registration 06/04/02
TimeTrace	75/560961	Certificate of Registration 07/18/00
TimeWiz	75/219439	Certificate of Registration 10/13/98

Foreign Trademark	Serial No.	Status
Japanese Trademark/Service Mark Application for TIMESYS	2002-055581	Certificate of Registration 05/09/03
Japanese Trademark/Service Mark Application for TIMESYS & Stylized Design	2002-076934	Certificate of Registration 06/13/03

TimeSys Corporation - Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (12-2023)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0861

4

RECORDED: 12/12/2023